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Fastest Times of Day 
All Comers
Name Status Fastest Lap
Taylor Newton Pratt 13.028

Ryan Fletcher 17.05

Mini
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood 12.39

Shane Gunn 12.469

Stock Touring
Name Status Fastest Lap
Matt McKinnon 10.102

Mike Russell 10.456

Michael Orme 10.593

James Deelstra 10.596

Peter Brown 11.006

Hamish McKinnon 11.33

Super Stock
Name Status Fastest Lap
Robert Watson 9.062

Peter Signal 9.156

Thomas Deelstra 9.22

David Bruce 9.283

Micro
Name Status Fastest Lap

Glenn Roberts 11.909

Amy Joblin 13.526

Brodie Creswell 13.834

4wd Buggy
Name Status Fastest Lap



Dwayne Fletcher 10.532

Carl Acton 10.813

Peter Signal 10.845

Mark Hall 11.441

Matt McKinnon 11.997

Rally
Name Status Fastest Lap
Carl Acton 12.345

Phill Creswell 12.499

Peter Brown 12.78

Mike Russell 13.286

Mark Hall 13.419

Michael Orme 13.518

Taylor Newton Pratt 14.76

2wd Buggy
Name Status Fastest Lap
Peter Signal 6.383

Jeremy Wood 10.971

Glenn Roberts 11.13

David Bruce 11.15

Carl Acton 11.293

Mark Hall 11.312

Shane Gunn 11.393

2wd Truck
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood 11.411

Shane Gunn 11.519

Mike Russell 11.547

Thomas Deelstra 11.93

Taylor Newton Pratt 12.797

Brodie Creswell 13.851

2wd Shortcourse
Name Status Fastest Lap
Matt McKinnon 12.052

Mike Russell 12.405

Hamish McKinnon 13.295

All Comers (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Taylor Newton Pratt 19/5m4.730s



Ryan Fletcher 15/5m3.794s

Mini (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Shane Gunn 22/5m0.023s

Jeremy Wood 22/5m1.072s

Stock Touring (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Mike Russell 27/5m9.892s

Matt McKinnon 26/5m1.010s

Michael Orme 26/5m1.491s

Peter Brown 26/5m5.672s

James Deelstra 26/5m8.879s

Hamish McKinnon 22/5m8.972s

Super Stock (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Robert Watson 31/5m7.062s

Peter Signal 30/5m0.299s

David Bruce 30/5m4.557s

Thomas Deelstra 30/5m8.913s

Micro (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glenn Roberts 22/5m5.971s

Brodie Creswell 18/5m10.587s

Amy Joblin 13/5m13.184s

4wd Buggy (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Dwayne Fletcher 27/5m6.316s

Carl Acton 26/5m3.815s

Peter Signal 26/5m9.499s

Mark Hall 25/5m8.308s

Matt McKinnon 5/1m7.306s

Rally (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Carl Acton 22/5m2.949s

Peter Brown 22/5m12.892s

Phill Creswell 21/5m5.868s

Mike Russell 20/5m0.502s

Mark Hall 19/5m0.150s

Michael Orme 18/5m4.461s



Taylor Newton Pratt 17/5m11.659s

2wd Buggy (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Shane Gunn 26/5m9.934s

Glenn Roberts 25/5m7.723s

Carl Acton 25/5m10.147s

Mark Hall 24/5m5.523s

Peter Signal 24/5m11.694s

Jeremy Wood 24/5m14.295s

David Bruce 17/3m33.551s

2wd Truck (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Shane Gunn 25/5m11.680s

Jeremy Wood 24/5m5.365s

Mike Russell 24/5m8.061s

Thomas Deelstra 21/5m4.987s

Brodie Creswell 17/5m4.717s

Taylor Newton Pratt 16/5m2.687s

2wd Shortcourse (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Matt McKinnon 23/5m10.061s

Mike Russell 22/5m3.841s

Hamish McKinnon 20/5m12.921s

Results of All Rounds 
All Comers
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final

1st Taylor Newton
Pratt (TQ) 19/5m4.730s 18/4m59.576s 19/5m7.840s

2nd Ryan Fletcher (Q2) 13/4m32.826s 15/5m3.794s 15/5m12.299s

DNS Korbyn Watson (Q3) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS John Mead (Q4) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Caeli Rigby (Q5) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Tyler Warburton (Q6) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

All Comers DNQ
Pos Name Qual

1st Jackson
Coombes ???

Mini



Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Shane Gunn (Q2) 22/5m13.299s 22/5m1.487s 22/5m0.023s

2nd Jeremy Wood (TQ) 22/5m1.644s 22/5m1.433s 22/5m1.072s

Stock Touring
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Matt McKinnon (Q4) 25/5m10.193s 26/5m10.390s 26/5m1.010s

2nd Mike Russell (TQ) 27/5m9.892s 26/5m4.035s 26/5m1.084s

3rd Michael Orme (Q2) 21/5m8.657s 26/5m1.491s 26/5m7.446s

4th James Deelstra (Q5) 23/5m0.258s 22/5m9.798s 26/5m8.879s

5th Peter Brown (Q3) 25/5m2.227s 26/5m5.672s 22/4m37.914s

6th Hamish McKinnon (Q6) 19/5m0.808s 22/5m8.972s 8/2m23.013s

Stock Touring DNQ
Pos Name Qual

1st Murray
MacDonald ???

2nd Ceighan Taylor ???

Super Stock
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Robert Watson (Q3) 8/2m23.337s 13/2m26.166s 31/5m7.062s

2nd Peter Signal (TQ) 30/5m2.600s 30/5m0.365s 30/5m0.299s

3rd Thomas Deelstra (Q4) 12/5m0.308s 4/4m23.459s 30/5m8.913s

4th David Bruce (Q2) 29/5m4.578s 30/5m4.557s 1/0m21.215s

Super Stock DNQ
Pos Name Qual

1st Murray
MacDonald ???

Micro
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glenn Roberts (TQ) 22/5m5.971s 22/5m10.203s 21/5m9.393s

2nd Brodie Creswell (Q2) 17/5m19.750s 18/5m10.587s 18/5m14.056s

DNS Amy Joblin (Q3) 0/0m0.000s 13/5m13.184s 0/0m0.000s

DNS David Bruce (Q4) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

4wd Buggy
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Dwayne Fletcher (TQ) 0/0m0.000s 26/5m0.409s 27/5m6.316s

2nd Carl Acton (Q2) 25/5m10.729s 26/5m3.815s 25/5m4.421s

3rd Peter Signal (Q3) 25/5m3.992s 26/5m9.499s 24/5m5.085s

4th Mark Hall (Q4) 25/5m8.308s 24/5m5.722s 12/5m0.760s

DNS Matt McKinnon (Q5) 5/1m7.306s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s



4wd Buggy DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Gerard Hodgson ???

2nd Murray
MacDonald ???

Rally
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Phill Creswell (Q3) 21/5m5.868s 21/5m23.850s 21/5m11.407s

2nd Carl Acton (TQ) 22/5m2.949s 22/5m24.748s 21/5m14.797s

3rd Mike Russell (Q5) 19/5m1.294s 0/0m0.000s 20/5m0.502s

4th Peter Brown (Q2) 18/5m9.199s 22/5m12.892s 20/5m7.756s

5th Mark Hall (Q4) 19/5m0.150s 17/5m6.399s 19/5m8.112s

DNS Michael Orme (Q6) 4/5m4.929s 18/5m4.461s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Taylor Newton
Pratt (Q7) 17/5m11.659s 8/2m39.671s 0/0m0.000s

2wd Buggy
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Carl Acton (Q3) 25/5m12.414s 24/5m4.832s 25/5m10.147s

2nd Glenn Roberts (Q2) 0/0m0.000s 25/5m7.723s 24/5m2.808s

3rd Mark Hall (Q5) 23/5m7.915s 17/5m8.475s 24/5m5.523s

4th Peter Signal (Q4) 23/5m9.545s 23/5m3.223s 24/5m11.694s

5th Jeremy Wood (Q6) 21/5m7.111s 13/3m2.906s 24/5m14.295s

6th Shane Gunn (TQ) 23/5m7.589s 26/5m9.934s 9/1m57.440s

DNS David Bruce (Q7) 17/3m33.551s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS John Mead (Q8) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

2wd Buggy DNQ
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2
1st Robert Watson ??? 19/5m6.742s 22/5m5.997s

2nd Gerard Hodgson ??? 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

3rd Murray
Macdonald ??? 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

2wd Truck
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Shane Gunn (TQ) 23/5m2.304s 25/5m11.680s 23/5m6.676s

2nd Jeremy Wood (Q2) 22/5m2.990s 24/5m5.365s 23/5m7.988s

3rd Mike Russell (Q3) 23/5m2.900s 24/5m8.061s 22/5m9.983s

4th Thomas Deelstra (Q4) 15/4m45.267s 21/5m6.107s 21/5m4.987s

5th Brodie Creswell (Q5) 17/5m9.766s 1/0m36.633s 17/5m4.717s

6th Taylor Newton
Pratt (Q6) 15/4m26.637s 16/5m2.687s 16/5m19.031s

2wd Truck DNQ



Pos Name Qual
1st Andy Bulloch ???

2wd Shortcourse
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Matt McKinnon (TQ) 22/5m2.735s 23/5m10.061s 21/5m9.284s

2nd Mike Russell (Q2) 0/0m0.000s 22/5m3.841s 18/5m2.181s

3rd Hamish McKinnon (Q3) 19/5m12.733s 20/5m12.921s 16/5m22.386s

2wd Shortcourse
DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Andy Bulloch ???


